

ũ
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
[CC 4419/2008]

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2007 in CWP No.6776/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln. for c/delay in filing SLP]

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4627 of 2008
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4799 of 2008
[With I.A.No.1 - appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Chandrashekharan, ASG
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No further order is necessary as we have already directed issue of
notice on 31st March 2008.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master