

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9715/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2007 in CWP No. 6776/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9718 of 2008 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C) NO. 9719 of 2008 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C) NO. 13732 of 2008 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report); SLP(C) NO. 11736 of 2008 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C) NO. 11737 of 2008 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C) NO. 11738 of 2008 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C) NO. 11734 of 2008 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report); SLP(C) NO. 16143 of 2008 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report); SLP(C) NO. 20994 of 2008 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Parasaran, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Das, Adv.
Mr. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in November 2009.

Counter to be filed in eight weeks and rejoinder in four weeks
thereafter without further extension.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Usha Sharma)
Court Master Court Master