

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3619/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2007 in CA No.  
393/2006 & SN No. 3524/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT  
AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER ,CE&C,VADODARA-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BIRLA COPPER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG  
Mr. Ariji Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let a show cause notice as also the order passed by the  
Adjudicating authority be placed on record within two weeks.  
Re-notify on 28th February, 2011.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER