

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8621 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD.

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal NO. 8622 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8623 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8624 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8625 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8626 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8627 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8628 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8629 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8630 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8631 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar
Ms.Abha R.Sharma,adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

contd...2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent has filed the statement of case in all appeals except in C.A.No.8631/12. Ld.counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case in spite of the time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber order dated 18.10.2012. Hence the right to file the statement of case has been forfeited by virtue of the above order. Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks time on the ground that consequent to the change of standing counsel, she could not file the statement of case.

In the light of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, I am

not inclined to give further time. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB